GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

PUBLIC SERVICES-QUALIFICATION-RECOGNITION OF THE M.A DEGREE IN SOCIAL WORK OF THE UNIVERSITY OF UDAIPUR FOR PURPOSE OF APPOINTMENT IN THE STATE GOVERNMENT SERVICE- ORDERS ISSUED

PUBLIC (SERVICES D) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS. 453/PD

Dated, 23rd November 1966

Read:

- 1. G.O. Ms.681/PD dated 12-12-1962
- 2. G.O. MS. 526/PD dated 17-7-1965
- 3. Letter No. 100/33/66 dated 6-4-1966 from the Principal Udaipur school of social work
- 4. Letter No.312/F4/54/66 39S6G dated 29-6-1966 from the registrar, University of Rajasthan
- 5. Letter No. GA6/896/66 dated 22-8-1966 from the registrar University of Kerala
- 6. Letter No. all (5) 25743/66 dated 7-10-1966 from the secretary, Kerala Public service Commission

ORDER

In G.O read as first paper above, M.A.(Social work) Degree of the Rajasthan University was recognized as equivalent qualification to the degree of Master of social works (M.S.W) of the Kerala University for purposes of appointment in this state. Consequent on the establishment of the University of Udaipur in 1964 the Udaipur school of social work was disaffiliated from the University of Rajasthan and affiliated to the University of Udaipur which is a statutory University. Since then the University of Rajasthan discontinued the M.A. Degree course in Social Work while the University of Udaipur took over the same e course with the same pattern as existed in the University of Rajasthan. The Principal of the Udaipur school of social work therefore recommended that the G.O. referred to above might be amended to the effect that the recognition granted to the M.A. degree in social Work of the University of Rajasthan is valid up to

and including the M.A (Final). Examination in Social work in April 1964 and that the recognition will apply to the M.A. Degree in social work of the University of Udaipur from April 1965 onwards

2. In the above circumstances the government in consultation with the registrar, University of Kerala and the Kerala public service Commission direct that the recognition granted to the M.A. degree in Social work of the university of Rajasthan valid up to and including the M.A. (final) examination in social work of April 1964 and that the M.A Degree in Social work of the University of Udaipur from April 1965 onwards be recognized as equivalent to Master of Social works (MSW) of the Kerala University for purposes of appointment in this State. The orders issued in FG.O read as first paper above stand modified to the above extent

By Order of the Governor, V.R.NARAYANAN NAIR Assistant secretary

To

The Principal Udaipur school of Social work, Saletra Ground, Udaipur, Rajasthan (With C.L)

The registrar, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur (With C.L)

Do. University of Kerala

do.

Do. High Court

do

The Secretary, Kerala Public serviced commission do.

Do. Kerala State Electricity Board

do

The General Manager, Kerala, Kerala State road Transport Corporation (With C.L)

All Heads of Departments and Offices

All Departments of the Secretariat

Private Secretary to Advisers

Secretary to Governor

Stenographer to chief Secretary

Secretary (Public)

Joint Secretary (Public)